


Department of Higher Education
Government Degree College Budhal
Merit List of Non CUET Candidates 
Major: Botany

S.No. Name Parentage FORM NO. Registration No. 12th %age Category
1 MUJTABA SALEEM MOHD SALEEM JK6132886 333310006041 88.20 PSP
2 PHOOL DEVI TIRTH RAM JK6191479 333310017945 82.20 General
3 AMINA KOUSER MOHD KABIR JK6143264 333310008113 77.00 PSP
4 ZAID ALI Maqbool hussain JK6137330 233511409431 74.00 ST
5 PRIYANKA SHARMACHAMAN LAL SHARMAJK6174951 333310014888 73.4 PSP
6 SARTAJ AHMED MOHD MANIR JK6152460 333310010479 71.20 PSP
7 Mahar Naseer Naseer Ahmed JK6147413 333310009562 70.80 General
8 ARYA KOUSER MOHD ASLAM JK6176262 333310015185 70.20 PSP
9 zaffer iqbal mohd iqbal JK6120954 233511707595 69.80 ST
10 MUSSARAT NAZ FAROOQ AHMED JK6142337 333310007700 69.00 PSP
11 SHAHNAZ AKHTER LIAQAT ALI JK6173454 333310014651 67.00 ST
12 Nusrat Naz Alam Din JK6204967 333310020843 62.80 ST
13 NUSRAT NAZ ALAM DIN JK6166378 333310011629 62.80 ST
14 USMAN MAJEED ABDUL MAJEED JK6154341 333310010835 62.40 General
15 SONUM DEVI KARPAL SINGH JK6163448 333310012569 61.2 General
16 SHABNAM AKHTER BAGH HUSSAIN JK6174215 333310014774 60.80 ST
17 sajar ali Mohd Sadiq JK6147106 333310008645 60.00 PSP
18 Wajad Hussain Mohd Sadiq JK6164476 333310012735 56.00 PSP
19 MUKHTAR ANJUM MOHD YASEEN JK6176353 333310015187 55.80 ST



Department of Higher Education
Government Degree College Budhal
Merit List of Non CUET Candidates 
Major: Education

S.No. Name Parentage Form No. Registration_no 12th %age Category
1 navid ahmed mohd afzal JK6172933 333310014548 73.6 PSP
2 RAHEEN AKHTER MOHD ISHAQ JK6118674 233511184265 71.8 PSP
3 SHABINA ANJUM MOHD SHAWL JK6174778 333310014910 71.2 General
4 Sabha Rashid Chowdhary Abdul Rashid JK6114491 233511205618 65.17 ST
5 MANZOOR AHMED MOHD QASIM JK6151181 233511495360 64.4 PSP
6 MOHD ARFAN mohda asmail JK6121408 333310003523 62.8 ST
7 HOUSHAIR SINGH CHAIN SINGH JK6168599 333310013588 62.2 General
8 SONUM DEVI KARPAL SINGH JK6163445 333310012569 61.2 General
9 RANJEET SINGH DALAIR SINGH JK6197854 333310019342 58.3 General
10 SAJID ALI MASHOOQ ALI JK6127248 333310001451 55.2 PSP
11 SHANAZ AKHTER Mohd amin JK6179895 333310015652 54.6 General
12 Mohd Irfan Alaf Din JK6160622 333310011905 53.2 ST
13 MODUSAR ALI TALIB HUSSAIN JK6131920 333310005988 53.2 ST
14 SATVINDER SINGH CHESHA SADHU RAM JK6163032 333310012493 50.8 RBA
15 MOHD ASHFAQ ZAKAR HUSSAIN JK6132323 333310006085 49.8 ST
16 RAKIA AKHTER WALI MOHD JK6167753 333310013384 48.4 ST
17 SUDESH SINGH MOHN SINGH JK6183827 333310016486 48 General



Department of Higher Education
Govt. Degree College Budhal
Merit List of Non-CUET
Major: Sociology

S.No. Name Parentage Form No. Registration_no 12th %age Category
1 NAZIA KOUSER BASHIR AHMED JK6139736 233511013967 75.8 General
2 NASREEN AKHTER Abdul Qayoom JK6174336 233510995596 75.6 General
3 Sanam Kousar Mushtaq Ahmed JK6191193 333310017870 75.6 General
4 MAMTA DEVI MOTI RAM JK6166151 333310013061 75 RBA
5 Shakoor ahmed Mohd farooq JK6128789 233511193278 74.4 General
6 SAFEENA KOUSER MOHD RAFIQ JK6170957 333310014167 73.4 PSP
7 IQBAL AHMED abdul shakoor JK6174701 333310014911 71.4 General
8 ARYA KOUSER MOHD ASLAM JK6176244 333310015185 70.2 PSP
9 SHAHNAZ AKHTER LIAQAT ALI JK6173473 333310014651 67 ST
10 ABDUL RAZAQ ALI ASGHER JK6171126 333310013926 69.2 ST
11 SOFIA SADIQ MOHD  SADIQ JK6204419 333310020744 66.2 General
12 MOHD AJAZ MOHD NAZIR JK6182236 333310016156 63 ST
13 NUSRAT NAZ ALAM DIN JK6166364 333310011629 62.8 ST
14 ABDUL SHAKOOR ABDUL RASHID JK6138650 333310007431 62.2 RBA
15 SONUM DEVI KARPAL SINGH JK6163397 333310012569 61.2 General
16 SHABNAM AKHTER BAGH HUSSAIN JK6174231 333310014774 60.8 ST
17 PARKASH SINGH DIGDAVE SINGH JK6176650 333310014263 60.2 General
18 AFTAB AHMED MOHd Rafiq JK6159981 233510892404 60 PSP
19 sajar ali Mohd Sadiq JK6147150 333310008645 60 PSP
20 Mahak Naseer Naseer Ahmed JK6146875 333310009135 59.2 General
21 RANJEET SINGH DALAIR SINGH JK6197835 333310019342 58.3 General
22 MOHD HAROON GULL MOHD JK6195879 333310018917 58 General
23 Wajad Hussain Mushtaq Ahmrd JK6164489 333310012735 56 PSP
24 SHANAZ AKHTER Mohd amin JK6179900 333310015652 54.6 General
25 MOHD SALEEM MOHD BASHIR JK6169435 333310013760 53.6 PSP
26 AJAY SINGH JUGMEET SINGH JK6139385 333310007640 53.4 General
27 Mohd Irfan Alaf Din JK6160633 333310011905 53.2 ST
28 MODUSAR ALI TALIB HUSSAIN JK6131943 333310005988 53.2 ST
29 MAHREENA AKHTER GHULAM MOHD JK6175464 333310014584 52.4 General
30 ARAF JABAR ABDUL JABAR JK6141331 333310007992 50.8 General
31 Mohd Ashraf ABDUL RASHID JK6187102 333310017104 50.6 General
32 IRAM FATIMA SHAH MOHD JK6192841 333310018253 50.4 General
33 MOHD ASHFAQ ZAKAR HUSSAIN JK6132332 333310006085 49.8 ST
34 RAKIA AKHTER WALI MOHD JK6167744 333310013384 48.4 ST
35 REYSAT ALI BHAT ABDUL SHAKOOR JK6137850 333310007300 48 General
36 Khurshid Begum Mohd Ayoub JK6168251 233511312581 47.8 RBA



Department of Higher Education
Govt. Degree College Budhal
Merit List Non CUET Candidates
Major: Urdu

S.No. Name Father Name Form No ApplicationRegistration No 12th Categor
1 MOHD JAMIL ABDUL RASHID JK6172236 333310014369 80 ST
2 NASREEN AKHTER Abdul Qayoom JK6174350 233510995596 75.6 General
3 RAHEEN AKHTER MOHD ISHAQ JK6118200 233511184265 71.8 PSP
4 SHABINA ANJUM MOHD SHAWL JK6174764 333310014910 71.2 General
5 zaffer iqbal mohd iqbal JK6120992 233511707595 69.8 ST
6 GHULAM HADIR SHABIR AHMED JK6195668 333310018834 66.8 General
7 SAYEEDA KOUSER TALIB HUSSAIN JK6166977 333310013249 64.67 General
8 MANZOOR AHMED MOHD QASIM JK6151169 233511495360 64.4 PSP
9 MOHD AJAZ MOHD NAZIR JK6181665 333310016156 63 ST
10 MOHD ARFAN mohda asmail JK6121348 333310003523 62.8 ST
11 Saima Kouser Mohd Shafiq JK6128688 333310005213 62.4 PSP
12 ABDUL SHAKOOR ABDUL RASHID JK6138637 333310007431 62.2 RBA
13 Simreen Rather Altaf Ahmed JK6145941 333310009312 61.4 PSP
14 SADIA PARVEEN MOHD SHARIEF JK6161927 333310012271 61 General
15 MOHD AUSSMAN SHABIR AHMED JK6154636 333310010360 60.2 General
16 PARKASH SINGH DIGDAVE SINGH JK6176640 333310014263 60.2 General
17 AFTAB AHMED MOHd Rafiq JK6168108 233510892404 60 PSP
18 sharaf mushtaq MUSHTAQ AHMEDJK6146057 333310008631 58.8 PSP
19 MOHD HAROON GULL MOHD JK6195857 333310018917 58 General
20 ABDUL GAFOOR ABDUL GANI JK6171052 333310014178 57.8 General
21 Liaqat Ali MOHD DIN JK6198558 333310019510 56.8 ST
22 Saira Kousar Mohd Hafiz JK6141268 333310008031 55.4 General
23 SAJID ALI MASHOOQ ALI JK6127302 333310001451 55.2 PSP
24 SHANAZ AKHTER MOHD AMIN JK6191821 333310018033 54.6 General
25 AJAY SINGH JUGMEET SINGH JK6139365 333310007640 53.4 General
26 Mohd Irfan Alaf Din JK6160589 333310011905 53.2 ST
27 AZAM SHAH MOHD SHAH JK6175427 233511097657 52.6 General
28 MAHREENA AKHTER GHULAM MOHD JK6175478 333310014584 52.4 General
29 rashid hussin SARVER HUSSAIN JK6130451 333310005606 52 ST
30 SATVINDER SINGH CHESHASADHU RAM JK6163022 333310012493 50.8 RBA
31 IRAM FATIMA SHAH MOHD JK6192838 333310018253 50.4 General
32 MOHD SHOAIB MOHD FAROOQ JK6157106 333310011299 49.6 PSP
33 REYSAT ALI BHAT ABDUL SHAKOOR JK6137827 333310007300 48 General
34 Khurshid Begum Mohd Ayoub JK6167035 233511312581 47.8 RBA



Department of Higher Education
Government Degree College Budhal
Merit List of Non CUET Candidates 

Major: Political Science

S.No. Name Parentage Form No. Registration No
12th 
%age Category

1 SALMA KOUSAR MOHD ZAID JK6149023 333310009552 77.4 PSP
2 ASIMA KOMAL MALIK PERVAIZ AHMED MALIKJK6185742 333310016840 76.6 PSP
3 NAZIA KOUSER BASHIR AHMED JK6139496 233511013967 75.8 General
4 Sanam Kousar Mushtaq Ahmed JK6191197 333310017870 75.6 General
5 NASREEN AKHTER Abdul Qayoom JK6174320 233510995596 75.6 General
6 MAMTA DEVI MOTI RAM JK6166136 333310013061 75 RBA
7 Shakoor ahmed Mohd farooq JK6128746 233511193278 74.4 General
8 SAFEENA KOUSER MOHD RAFIQ JK6170997 333310014167 73.4 PSP
9 SHABAZ AHMED MOHD SHARIEF JK6162131 333310012310 72.6 ST
10 sanjna devi hukam chand JK6170118 333310013900 72 General
11 MUSABIA KOUSER MOHD ZABBI JK6150403 333310009935 72 General
12 RAHEEN AKHTER MOHD ISHAQ JK6118169 233511184265 71.8 PSP
13 SHABINA ANJUM MOHD SHAWL JK6174754 333310014910 71.2 General
14 MOHD SALMAAN ABDUL MAJID JK6180483 333310015888 70.2 General
15 SAEADAT ALI MOHD AYOUB JK6163779 333310012651 70.2 General
16 GULFAM KOUSER shoqat ali JK6165074 333310012912 69.4 PSP
17 ABDUL RAZAQ ALI ASGHER JK6171089 333310013926 69.2 ST
18 MUSSARAT NAZ FAROOQ AHMED JK6169253 333310007700 69 PSP
19 Gourav Sharma Bodh Raj JK6172263 333310013526 68.6 PSP
20 IFTHKHAR ANJUM Mohd Rashid JK6205172 333310020863 68.2 General
21 MOHD ASHRAF ILAM DIN JK6147929 333310009663 68 ST
22 SHAHNAZ AKHTER LIAQAT ALI JK6173430 333310014651 67 ST
23 Kashiv Singh Chamail singh JK6180866 233511692844 67 RBA
24 GHULAM HADIR SHABIR AHMED JK6195663 333310018834 66.8 General
25 BELAL AHMED GULAM HUSSAIN JK6149628 233511537451 66.4 ST
26 Rozia Kousar Badar Din JK6147655 333310009042 66.2 General
27 ROZIA AKHTER MOHD RAFIQ JK6160836 333310011966 66.2 General
28 AFTAB AHMED RAFAQAT ALI JK6173184 233511512699 64.8 PSP
29 SAYEEDA KOUSER TALIB HUSSAIN JK6166945 333310013249 64.67 General
30 MANZOOR AHMED MOHD QASIM JK6151161 233511495360 64.4 PSP
31 MOHD AJAZ MOHD NAZIR JK6181654 333310016156 63 ST
32 MOHD ARFAN mohda asmail JK6121393 333310003523 62.8 ST
33 MOHD SHABAN mohd jamil JK6164185 333310012742 62.8 General
34 Saima Kouser Mohd Shafiq JK6128896 333310005213 62.4 PSP
35 HOUSHAIR SINGH CHAIN SINGH JK6168591 333310013588 62.2 General
36 ABDUL SHAKOOR ABDUL RASHID JK6138619 333310007431 62.2 RBA
37 SONUM DEVI KARPAL SINGH JK6163418 333310012569 61.2 General
38 Simreen Rather Altaf Ahmed JK6145977 333310009312 61.4 PSP
39 SADIA PARVEEN MOHD SHARIEF JK6161909 333310012271 61 General
40 SHABNAM AKHTER BAGH HUSSAIN JK6174198 333310014774 60.8 ST



41 MOHD AUSSMAN SHABIR AHMED JK6151830 333310010360 60.2 General
42 PARKASH SINGH DIGDAVE SINGH JK6172649 333310014263 60.2 General
43 Afta Ahmed MOHd Rafiq JK6184525 333310016475 60 PSP
44 sajar ali Mohd Sadiq JK6147013 333310008645 60 PSP
45 AADIL SHAH SATTAR SHAH JK6146404 333310008699 59.8 PSP

ST
46 Mohd Zabir Mohd Nazir JK6134822 333310004686 57 ST
47 MODUSAR ALI TALIB HUSSAIN JK6131889 333310005988 53.2 ST
48 Mohd Irfan Alaf Din JK6160607 333310011905 53.2 ST
49 rashid hussin SARVER HUSSAIN JK6130467 333310005606 52 ST
50 MANZOOR AHMED MOHD SHAFI JK6187455 333310017149 51.6 ST
51 MOHD ASHFAQ ZAKAR HUSSAIN JK6132311 333310006085 49.8 ST
52 RAKIA AKHTER WALI MOHD JK6167737 333310013384 48.4 ST

PSP
53 ABRAR AHMED mohd hanief JK6168675 333310013620 57 PSP
54 Wajad Hussain Mushtaq Ahmrd JK6164466 333310012735 56 PSP
55 MOHD SALEEM MOHD BASHIR JK6169419 333310013760 53.6 PSP

RBA
56 SATVINDER SINGH CHESHASADHU RAM JK6163010 333310012493 50.8 RBA
57 ARAF JABAR ABDUL JABAR JK6127482 333310004982 50.8 RBA
58 Khurshid Begum Mohd Ayoub JK6167045 233511312581 47.8 RBA

WUP
59 THAIR ABASS mohd sadiq JK6178990 333310015523 57.6 WUP

1 Mahak Naseer Naseer Ahmed JK6146856 333310009135 59.2 General
2 RANJEET SINGH DALAIR SINGH JK6197847 333310019342 58.3 General
3 MOHD HAROON GULL MOHD JK6195865 333310018917 58 General
4 ABDUL GAFOOR ABDUL GANI JK6171032 333310014178 57.8 General
5 Abrarulhassan Jawaid iqbal JK6156177 333310010687 55.6 General
6 Saira Kousar Mohd Hafiz JK6141242 333310008031 55.4 General
7 SHANAZ AKHTER MOHD AMIN JK6191824 333310018033 54.6 General
8 SHANAZ AKHTER Mohd amin JK6179908 333310015652 54.6 General
9 AJAY SINGH JUGMEET SINGH JK6139351 333310007640 53.4 General
10 ISHFAQ ALI FAROZEDIN JK6187456 333310017157 53 General
11 AZAM SHAH MOHD SHAH JK6175403 233511097657 52.6 General
12 MAHREENA AKHTER GHULAM MOHD JK6175453 333310014584 52.4 General
13 ARAF JABAR ABDUL JABAR JK6141320 333310007992 50.8 General
14 IRAM FATIMA SHAH MOHD JK6192839 333310018253 50.4 General
15 SUDESH SINGH MOHN SINGH JK6183372 333310016486 48 General
16 REYSAT ALI BHAT ABDUL SHAKOOR JK6137807 333310007300 48 General
17 imtaiz ahmed abdul qayoom JK6174672 333310008605 45 General
18 Mohd Aslam mohd shafi JK6111624 333310000378 53.6 PSP
19 MOHD SHOAIB MOHD FAROOQ JK6157122 333310011299 49.6 PSP
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